

Minutes of the Regular Board Meeting March 21st, 2023 7:00 PM Held at Maple Lake Township Hall

The regular meeting of the Maple Lake Township Board was called to order by Chairman Tom Neumann at 7:00 PM.

Supervisor John Pederson, Clerk Esther Wenzel, and Treasurer Judy Neumann were present.

Minutes from the February 21st, 2023 regular board meeting were read by Chairman Neumann. A motion was made by Pederson, seconded by Neumann to accept the minutes as presented. Motion carried 2-0.

Checks 4510-4555 were presented to the Board for approval and payment. A motion was offered by Pederson, seconded by Neumann to approve, and pay the checks as presented. Motion carried 2-0.

Gravel Hauling Bids - There was a motion made by Pederson, seconded by Neumann to accept the bid from Kolles for \$6.55 per yard of gravel hauled, as they are closer to the township hall and can better service the township. Motion carried 2-0.

Dust Control Bids – There was a motion made by Neumann, seconded by Pederson to approve Central Minnesota Dust Controls bid. Motion carried 2-0.

Bill Whelan (5991 Devitt Ave NW) came to request building a garage on his property. There was a motion made by Pederson, seconded by Neumann to approve the request of building a garage. Motion carried 2-0.

Mark Schramel (3935 Donnelly Dr NW) came before the board to ask for approval for an addition on his house. He is here because the addition puts the property over its maximum coverage. There was a motion made by Pederson, seconded by Neumann to approve the addition being built. Motion carried 2-0.

There was discussion if the gravel being used by the township should be tested for clay content. There was a motion made by Neumann, seconded by Pederson to have the clerk make a check out for no more the \$125 for gravel to be tested. Motion carried 2-0.

Darek Vetsch, Wright County Commissioner came and a gave a brief update from the county.

There was a motion made by Pederson and seconded by Neumann to adjourn the meeting at 8:30 PM. Motion carried 2-0.

Attest,	
Esther Wenzel	Thomas Neumann
Clerk, Maple Lake Township	Board Chairman, Maple Lake Township